

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5811/2009

M/S.NATH SEEDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG.DIR.,E.S.I. CORP.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he
has already filed the statement of case. The same be taken on
record.

List the matter before the regular Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.08.09
15:46:43 IST
Reason: